
 
 

 
JZ 6.18 At page 52 of Ms Harrison’s Response Testimony she states “The intent of 

the disclaimer was simply for Millennium to express its disagreement with the 
performance measurements totals reported by AT&T.”   
 
A. Is the performance report information Millennium reported with respect to 

Code Part 730 and 732 to the Commission correct? 
 

 
Issued By: Donna Harrison - President  

Millennium 2000 Inc. 500 N. Michigan Ave. - Ste. 300 Chicago, IL 60611 

Response:  According to the performance measurement reports from AT&T, 
the information reported on the 730 and 732 is correct.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Telephone – 866-961-1907 
 



 
 

JZ 6.18 At page 52 of Ms Harrison’s Response Testimony she states “The intent of 
the disclaimer was simply for Millennium to express its disagreement with the 
performance measurements totals reported by AT&T.”   

 
B. Has Millennium reported information with respect to Code Part 730 and 

732 which it knows to be incorrect?  If so, please identify all such incorrect 
information reported by Millennium. 

 
Response:  See response JZ 6.18(A). 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Issued By: Donna Harrison - President  

Millennium 2000 Inc. 500 N. Michigan Ave. - Ste. 300 Chicago, IL 60611 
Telephone – 866-961-1907 

 



 
 

JZ 6.18 At page 52 of Ms Harrison’s Response Testimony she states “The intent of 
the disclaimer was simply for Millennium to express its disagreement with the 
performance measurements totals reported by AT&T.”   
 
C. Does Millennium track the quality of service that it provides its customers 

to determine whether it is compliant with the Commission’s service quality 
rules?   

 
Issued By: Donna Harrison - President  

Millennium 2000 Inc. 500 N. Michigan Ave. - Ste. 300 Chicago, IL 60611 

 
Response:  Millennium 2000 objects to the data request because the request 
is redundant to previous data requests.  
 
Notwithstanding its objection, the answer is yes.  See data response JZ 
6.02(d). 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Telephone – 866-961-1907 
 


